

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 940 OF 2004

CHATURBHUJA MODI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr.Suvender S.Dash,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anukul Chandra Pradhan,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER